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General Information

Planned startdate WK 82021

Article number 80004861

Customer code

Technical description ALP.DR.FC.C.390.WS.L.T.LIT1.NFSIP.3X4

Sales description Alpro Coconut drink with soya, Barista 12x1L

Product

Country of origin BE

Packaging item BES05201 - TD.ALP.DR.CSO.FC.C.390.L.LIT1.NFSIP
Commodity code 2202991519

Consumer unit: Conventional (FC) Flavour with calcium with flavour (plain+) (ST) Standard

Composition 1x1x1xLIT1 (T) Tetra/Tub
EAN 5411188119753
Dimensions WxDxH 75 x 72 x 205 mm
Net weight 1,023 kg
Gross weight 1,054 kg
Tar weight 0,031 kg
Indication of lot code =~ MWWDD HH:MM
Storage conditions Min: 1°C
Max : 25 °C

Ingredients Listing (Dutch Flemish / French France / Spanish; Castilian / Italian / Portuguese)

INGREDIENTEN:

water, kokosnootmelk (3,5%) (kokosroom, water), gepelde sojabonen (2,9%), suiker, fructose, zuurteregelaars
(kaliumfosfaten), calciumcarbonaat, zeezout, aroma, stabilisator (gellangom)

INGREDIENTS:

eau, lait de coco (3,5%) (créme de noix de coco, eau), feves de soja décortiquées (2,9%), sucre, fructose, correcteurs
d'acidité (phosphates de potassium), carbonate de calcium, sel marin de table, arébme, stabilisant (gomme gellane)

INGREDIENTES:

agua, leche de coco (3,5%) (crema de coco, agua), habas de soja descascarilladas (2,9%), azucar, fructosa, correctores de
acidez (fosfatos de potasio), carbonato célcico, sal marina, aroma, estabilizante (goma gellan)

INGREDIENTI:

acqua, latte di cocco (3,5%) (crema di cocco, acqua), semi di soia decorticati (2,9%), zucchero, fruttosio, correttori di acidita
(fosfati di potassio), carbonato di calcio, sale marino, aroma, stabilizzante (gomma di gellano)

INGREDIENTES:

agua, leite de coco (3,5%) (creme de coco, agua), gréos de soja descascados (2,9%), agucar, frutose, reguladores de acidez
(fosfatos de potassio), carbonato de calcio, sal marinho, aroma, estabilizador (goma gelana)
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|nutricional média

per / pour / por / per / por

Energie / Energie / Valor energético / Energia / Energia

139 kJ / 33 keal

139 kJ / 33 keal

Vetten / Maticres grasses / Grasas / Grassi / Lipidos l4g l4g
waarvan / dont / de las cuales / di cui / dos quais
- verzadigde vetzuren / acides gras saturés / saturadas / acidi grassi saturi / saturados 0,7¢ 0,7¢
- enkelvoudig onverzadigde vetzuren / acides gras mono-insaturés / monoinsaturadas / acidi 02¢g 02¢g
grassi monoinsaturi / monoinsaturados
- meervoudig onverzadigde vetzuren / acides gras polyinsaturés / poliinsaturadas / acidi grassi 05¢g 05¢
polinsaturi / polinsaturados
Koolhydraten / Glucides / Hidratos de carbono / Carboidrati / Hidratos de carbono 33g 33g
waarvan / dont / de los cuales / di cui / dos quais
- suikers / sucres / azucares / zuccheri / aglicares 33¢g 33¢g
Vezels / Fibres alimentaires / Fibra alimentaria / Fibre / Fibra 02¢g 02¢g
Eiwitten / Protéines / Proteinas / Proteine / Proteinas 1,5¢g 1,5¢
Zout / Sel / Sal / Sale / Sal 0,10 g 0,10g

Vitaminen / Vitamines / Vitaminas / Vitamine / Vitaminas

_-D/D/D/D/D 0,00 pg (0%*) 0,00 pg (0%%*)
-E/E/E/E/E 0 mg (0%*) 0 mg (0%*)
_c/Cc/Cc/C/C 0,00 mg (0%*) 0,00 mg (0%*)
- Thiamine / Thiamin / Thiamin / Thiamin / tiamina 0,00 mg (0%*) 0,00 mg (0%*)
- riboflavine (B2) / Riboflavine (B2) / riboflavina (B2) / riboflavina (B2)/ riboflavina (B2) 0,00 mg (0%*) 0,00 mg (0%*)
-BI12/B12/B12/B12/BI12 0,00 pg (0%*) 0,00 pg (0%)

Mineralen / Sels minéraux / Minerales / Sali minerali / Sais minerais
- calcium / calcium / calcio / calcio / calcio 120 mg (15%*) 120 mg (15%)

* van de voedingswaardereferenties / des valeurs nutritionnelles de référence / de los Valores de Referencia de Nutrientes (VRN) / dei

valori nutritivi di riferimento / dos valores de referéncia do nutriente

Lactose / Lactose / Lactosa / Lattosio / Lactose 0g 0g

Natrium / Sodio / Sodio / S6dio 0,04 g 0,04 g

RI Adult - Per Serving Size 100 ML RI %

Energy 33 kcal 2

Fat l4g 2

Saturates 0,7¢g 4

Sugars 33¢g 4

Salt 0,10g 2

Allergen listing (EU legislation)

- Celery and products thereof NO

- Cereals containing gluten ( i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof NO
(conc > 20ppm)

- Crustaceans and products thereof NO

- Eggs and products thereof NO

- Fish and products thereof NO

- Lactose NO

- Lupin and products thereof NO

- Cow's milk protein and products thereof NO

- Molluscs and products thereof NO

- Mustard and products thereof NO
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- Nuts i. e. Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut and Queensland nut NO
and products thereof

- Peanuts and products thereof NO

- Sesame seeds and products thereof NO

- Soybeans and products thereof YES

- Sulphure dioxide and sulphites (E220 to E227) (concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/1 SO2) NO

Nutritional claims

Source of calcium

Bron van calcium.

Source de calcium.

Fuente de calcio

Fonte di calcio

Fonte de célcio.

Source of plant protein

Bron van plantaardige eiwitten
Source de protéines végétales
Fuente de proteinas vegetales
Fonte di proteine vegetali

Fonte de proteinas vegetais.
Naturally low in fat.

Van nature arm aan vet.
Naturellement faible en matiéres grasses.
Naturalmente baja en grasas.
Naturalmente povero di grassi.
Naturalmente baixa em gordura.

May contain claims

Kan sporen van noten (geen pindanoten) bevatten.

Peut contenir des traces de fruits a coque (pas d’arachides).

Puede contener trazas de frutos de cascara (no cacahuetes).

Puo contenere tracce di frutta a guscio (no arachidi).

Pode conter vestigios de frutos de casca rija (ndo inclui amendoins).

Free from claims

Senza latte, derivati del latte e glutine.
Sem lacticinios e glaten.

Van nature lactosevrij.

Naturellement sans lactose.
Naturalmente sin lactosa.
Naturalmente senza lattosio.
Naturalmente isenta de lactose.

GMO claims
We buy our soya beans from farmers following a quality assurance program not to use GMO.

SD claims

I’m full of sustainably sourced coconuts (with no part going to waste) and soya, so I’'m very planet friendly. Well done me. Make a difference :
for people and planet

This new pack is made from 89% plant-based materials* resulting in a reduction of its carbon footprint of 18%, and we're working towards usi

Other claims
Serving suggestion

Marketing texts
My packaging design and all the DELICIOUSNESS inside me has been created with baristas, for you. You, who wants a product that's so EA'

Regulatory names

Kokosnootdrink met soja en toegevoegde calcium.

Boisson a base de noix de coco avec du soja et du calcium ajouté. Pour la France: Boisson a la noix de coco, aromatisée, avec soja et calcium a
Bebida a base de coco y soja con calcio afiadido.

Bevanda di cocco con soia e con aggiuanta di calcio.

Bebida a base de coco e soja com adi¢do de calcio.

Storage conditions
Ten minste houdbaar tot: zie bovenkant.

Printed : 15/02/2021 14:46 SKU : 80004861 Page : 3



R

Olpl’ O Customer datasheet

A consommer de préférence avant le : voir sur le dessus.
Consumir preferentemente antes del: ver parte superior.

Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro il: vedi lato superiore.
Consumir de preferéncia antes de: ver topo da embalagem.
Opened on:

Na openen 5 dagen houdbaar in de koelkast (max. 7°C).

Aprés ouverture, se conserve 5 jours au réfrigérateur (max. 7°C).
Una vez abierta se conserva 5 dias en el frigorifico (max. 7°C).
Dopo I’apertura conservare in frigorifero per 5 giorni (max. 7°C).

Depois de aberto, conservar no frigorifico (méx. 7°C) e consumir dentro de 5 dias.

Usage conditions

Instructions for at home coffee lovers. 1 KEEP ME COOL - I work best chilled. 2 Pop me in your MILK FROTHER or a PAN to heat. 3 Heat

Schuim nooit een tweede keer op.

Ne jamais ré-émulsionner.

Nunca vaporice una segunda vez.

Non riscaldare successivamente.

Nunca vaporizar uma segunda vez.

Foamable

Hot, cold & cold brew

Goed schudden en koelen voor gebruik.

Mettre au réfrigérateur avant d'utiliser et bien agiter.
Antes de usar, almacene en el frigorifico y agite bien.
Agitare bene e conservare in frigorifero anche prima dell'utilizzo.
Antes de usar, conservar no frigorifico e agitar bem.

Soya products fit in a varied and balanced diet. For more info see website.

Schuim op tot maximaal 65°C.
Faire mousser a 65°C maximum.
Vaporizar a un maximo de 65°C.
Riscaldare non superando i + 65°C.
Vaporizar a maximo 65°C.

Packaging weight detail

Inclusive lower level

Adhesive 0,00 g
Barrier 0,00 g
Bioplastics 145¢
EVOH 0,00 g
HDPE 0,00 g
Bio-PE 373 ¢
Lacquer 0,00 g
LDPE 223 ¢g
Non recycled steel 0,00 g
Non recycled wood 0,00 g
Non recycled aluminium 141¢g
Non recycled papercardboard 2245¢g
Non recycled totalplastic 0,00 g
Others 0,00 g
recycled PET 0,00 g
PA 0,00 g
PET 0,00 g
PP 0,00 g
PS 0,00 g
PVC 0,00 g
Recycled aluminium 0,00 g
Recycled steel 0,00 g
Recycled wood 0,00 g
Recycled papercardboard 0,00 g
Recycled Total Plastic 0,00 g
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Exclusive lower level

0,00 g
0,00 g
1,45¢
0,00 g
0,00 g
373 ¢
0,00 g
223 ¢g
0,00 g
0,00 g
l4lg
2245¢g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
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Glass

0,00 g

0,00 g

Distribution unit

Constitution tray
EAN

Barcodetype
Dimensions WxDxH

Total height (incl destacking part/cams)

Net weight
Gross weight
Tar weight

3x4x1
5411188126331

231 x 300 x 208 mm
208 mm

12,276 kg

12,768 kg

0,492 kg

Packaging weight detail

Inclusive lower level

Exclusive lower level

Adhesive 0,00 g 0,00 g
Barrier 0,00 g 0,00 g
Bioplastics 17,40 g 0,00 g
EVOH 0,00 g 0,00 g
HDPE 0,00 g 0,00 g
Bio-PE 44,76 g 0,00 g
Lacquer 0,00 g 0,00 g
LDPE 45,63 g 18,88 g
Non recycled steel 0,00 g 0,00 g
Non recycled wood 0,00 g 0,00 g
Non recycled aluminium 16,92 g 0,00 g
Non recycled papercardboard 270,77 g 1,37 g
Non recycled totalplastic 0,00 g 0,00 g
Others 0,00 g 0,00 g
recycled PET 0,00 g 0,00 g
PA 0,00 g 0,00 g
PET 0,00 g 0,00 g
PP 0,00 g 0,00 g
PS 0,00 g 0,00 g
PVC 0,00 g 0,00 g
Recycled aluminium 0,00 g 0,00 g
Recycled steel 0,00 g 0,00 g
Recycled wood 0,00 g 0,00 g
Recycled papercardboard 96,00 g 96,00 g
Recycled Total Plastic 0,00 g 0,00 g
Glass 0,00 g 0,00 g
Pallet

Type of pallet Euro wood pallet 80x120

Pallet dimensions 800 x 1200 x 144 mm

Cases per pallet 65

Layers per pallet 5

Cases per layer 13

Layer height 208 mm

Palletvolume 1,137 m3

Pallet quantity 780,0 1

EAN

Dimensions WxDxH 800 x 1200 x 1184.5 mm

Net weight 797,940 kg

Gross weight 853,771 kg
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Tar weight 55,831 kg

Packaging weight detail

Adhesive

Barrier

Bioplastics

EVOH

HDPE

Bio-PE

Lacquer

LDPE

Non recycled steel

Non recycled wood

Non recycled aluminium
Non recycled papercardboard
Non recycled totalplastic
Others

recycled PET

PA

PET

PP

PS

PVC

Recycled aluminium
Recycled steel

Recycled wood
Recycled papercardboard
Recycled Total Plastic
Glass
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Inclusive lower level

0,00 g
0,00 g
1.131,00 g
0,00 g

0,00 g
2.909,40 g
0,00 g
331621 g
0,00 g
23.000,00 g
1.099,80 g
17.609,87 g
0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g
6.740,00 g
0,00 g

0,00 g
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Exclusive lower level

0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
350,00 g
0,00 g
23.000,00 g
0,00 g
9,82 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
500,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
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